

## Additional Funding Request

<b>NY013</b>	<b>CSS# 27139 WO# 10372 Asset# NA</b>
Description of Repairs	Labor and Materials to repair sliding gate that was struck by vehicle.
Diagnosis: Initial Work Order	Fis request for sliding gate at Canton ny013 has to be manually opened and closed.
Diagnostic Fee	\$400  TW Labor 5 hours @ \$ 80/hr
Additional Labor Cost to Perform Repairs	\$640  TW Labor 8 hours @ \$ 80/hr
Additional Material Cost to Perform Repairs	\$365.31  See attached detail
Total Cost of Repair	\$1,405.31



# WORK ESTIMATE

CSS #: 27139

Work Order #: 10372

Emergency ☐

Urgent ☒

Routine ☐

Company Name:	Tidewater, Inc.	Facility ID:	NY013
Contractor POC:	Adam Colopy		
Telephone No:	740-819-6207	Building/Location; (e.g., Classroom/Room #)	Gate
E-Mail Address:	<a href="mailto:adam.colopy@tideh2o.net">adam.colopy@tideh2o.net</a>		
Assigned Technician(s):	Patrick Brown		




## DESCRIPTION of WORK and EXPLANATION for REPAIRS or REPLACEMENT

Labor and Materials to repair sliding gate that was struck by vehicle.

LABOR/MATERIAL		MATERIAL/ SUB UNIT DOLLAR AMOUNT	LBR/HR \$80	LINE ITEM TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT
ITEM	QUANTITY			
Labor			8	\$640.00
Various Materials (See attached detail)	1	\$365.31		\$365.31
Diagnostic Labor			5	\$400.00
SUB-TOTAL COSTS:	Materials Total	\$365.31	Labor	\$1,040.00
TOTAL			\$1,405.31	

[Chat with an Agent](#)

## Cart

Item	Quantity	Total Price	Item Availability
 <b>CANTEX</b> Schedule 80 PVC Conduit with Bell End, Trade Size: 1/2 in, Nominal Length: 10 ft Item #4EUC5 Your Price: <b>\$8.35</b>	1	<b>\$8.35</b>	Expected to arrive <b>Fri. Oct 16</b> using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)
 <b>CANTEX</b> Elbow 90 Degree, Conduit Fitting Type Elbow, Conduit Trade Size 1/2 in Item #4FYG9 Your Price: <b>\$6.30</b>	4	<b>\$25.20</b>	Expected to arrive <b>Fri. Oct 16</b> using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)
 <b>GF PIPING SYSTEMS</b> PVC Male Adapter, MNPT x Socket, 1/2 in Pipe Size - Pipe Fitting Item #6MV35 Your Price: <b>\$2.69</b>	4	<b>\$10.76</b>	Expected to arrive <b>Fri. Oct 16</b> using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)



**ARLINGTON** Conduit Outlet Body, LB,  
T, LL, LR, or C  
Item #4JWJ1  
Your Price: **\$6.85**

2

**\$13.70**

Expected to arrive **Fri.**  
**Oct 16** using standard  
ground shipping  
(additional shipping  
options available at  
Checkout.)



Chat with an Agent



**ARLINGTON** Conduit Outlet Body, LB,  
T, LL, LR, or C  
Item #4JWJ2  
Your Price: **\$7.55**

2

**\$15.10**

Expected to arrive **Fri.**  
**Oct 16** using standard  
ground shipping  
(additional shipping  
options available at  
Checkout.)



**CANTEX** Weatherproof Electrical  
Box, Number of Gangs 2, Number of  
Inlets 3, 4.56 in Length  
Item #4FYY4  
Your Price: **\$15.30**

2

**\$30.60**

Expected to arrive **Fri.**  
**Oct 16** using standard  
ground shipping  
(additional shipping  
options available at  
Checkout.)



**RACO** Bonding Locknut, For Conduit  
Type Rigid, Threaded IMC, Conduit  
Fitting Type Locknut  
Item #52AV54  
Your Price: **\$3.15**

6

**\$18.90**

Expected to arrive **Fri.**  
**Oct 16** using standard  
ground shipping  
(additional shipping  
options available at  
Checkout.)



**WELD-ON** Gray Pipe Cement, Heavy Bodied, Size 32 oz, For Use With PVC Pipe  
Item #6KWU3  
Your Price: **\$26.25**

1

**\$26.25**

Expected to arrive **Fri. Oct 16** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout)

Chat with an Agent

This item can only be sent via ground shipping.



**FABORY** 5/16"-18 Stainless Steel Carriage Bolt, 18-8, 3 1/2 inL, Plain Finish, 50 PK  
Item #31JA95  
Your Price: **\$27.25**

1

**\$27.25**

Expected to arrive **Fri. Oct 16** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)



**FOREVERBOLT** Hex Nut, Hex Nut, Stainless Steel, 18-8, NL-19(SM), 3/8"-16 Dia./Thread Size, Right Hand  
Item #45NZ72  
Your Price: **\$31.00**

1

**\$31.00**

Expected to arrive **Fri. Oct 16** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)



**FABORY** 3/8 in x 13/16 in O.D., Flat Washer, Stainless Steel, 18-8, Plain, PK50  
Item #22UG09  
Your Price: **\$3.68**

20

**\$73.60**

Expected to arrive **Fri. Oct 16** using standard ground shipping (additional shipping options available at Checkout.)





